
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1945
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
RAIL LINE BETWEEN NASIK AND PUNE
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of new railway line between Nasik-Pune, Nasik-Surat and Dahanu-Nasik;

(b) the estimated cost involved therein separately, and the actual amount allocated for each project during the last three years; and

(c) the time by which the said projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The new lines as mentioned, are not sanctioned. However, the survey of Pune-Nasik (265 km) has been completed recently. The survey for Nasik-Dahanu Road (near Surat) (168 km) has been taken up.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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